Township of Shrewsbury

Resolution #2018-113

Resolution to authorize Shared Service Agreement between Shrewsbury Township and Shrewsbury Borough for Website Maintenance

WHEREAS, the Uniform Share Services and Consolidation Act, N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1 et seq. authorizes the municipalities to contract with each other for shared services; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Shrewsbury and the Borough of Shrewsbury have previously entered into a Shared Service Agreement for Website Maintenance for the year 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Shrewsbury wishes to continue providing a Shared Service for Website Maintenance to the Township of Shrewsbury at the rate of \$1000.00 per year as the previous year; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Municipal Finance Officer has certified that funds will be available in the 2019 Township of Shrewsbury Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey approves a Shared Service Agreement with Borough of Shrewsbury for the period commencing January 1, 2019 and ending December 31, 2019 in the amount of \$1,000.00 per annum.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor is authorized to sign said agreement which shall be prepared by the Township Attorney and attested by the Municipal Clerk.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings			X			
Puhak		X	X			
Nolan	X		X			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Meeting held on November 27, 2018.

Edward Nolan
Mayor